
Grand
1 2A 3A 4A Total 2 3 4 5 Total Total

Total Registered Voters 2,674 60 158 503 3,395 2,668 2,572 2,238 2,475 9,953 13,348
Total Actual Voters 659 2 20 117 798 607 715 581 678 2,581 3,379

Percent Turnout 24.6% 3.3% 12.7% 23.3% 23.5% 22.8% 27.8% 26.0% 27.4% 25.9% 25.3%

President Dean Phillips 22          -      -       1            23          21          12          18          9             60          83          
President Joseph R Biden 266        -      8          9            283        218        304       214       242        978        1,261     
President Marianne Williamson 12          -      2          -        14          18          16          7            7             48          62          
President No Preference 33          -      1          2            36          23          14          18          24          79          115        
President Write-ins 2            -      -       1            3             6            7            2            8             23          26          
President Blanks -         -      -       1            1             6            5            -        4             15          16          

Totals 335        -      11        14          360        292        358       259       294        1,203     1,563     

State Committee Man Bruce Samuel Adams, Jr 260        -      6          9            275        229        270       205       220        924        1,199     
State Committee Man Write-ins 1            -      -       -        1             3            2            -        3             8             9             
State Committee Man Blanks 74          -      5          5            84          60          86          54          71          271        355        

Totals 335        -      11        14          360        292        358       259       294        1,203     1,563     

State Committee Woman Marygail B. Cokkinias 272        -      8          9            289        237        282       208       226        953        1,242     
State Committee Woman Write-ins -         -      -       -        -         3            1            -        3             7             7             
State Committee Woman Blanks 63          -      3          5            71          52          75          51          65          243        314        

Totals 335        -      11        14          360        292        358       259       294        1,203     1,563     

Town Committee Group 158        -      1          3            162        134        182       149       157        622        784        
Town Committee Blanks 177        -      10        11          198        158        176       110       137        581        779        

Totals 335        -      11        14          360        292        358       259       294        1,203     1,563     

Town Committee Angela Thorpe 198        -      6          4            208        168        222       174       186        750        958        
Town Committee James A Thorpe 181        -      4          5            190        149        203       161       172        685        875        
Town Committee Lisa M Kessler 218        -      6          6            230        184        227       182       204        797        1,027     
Town Committee Alonzetta Gabriel 197        -      4          4            205        168        203       177       190        738        943        
Town Committee Patrick T Manley 246        -      6          7            259        199        252       203       207        861        1,120     
Town Committee Kristen J Beturne 209        -      3          4            216        178        220       183       195        776        992        
Town Committee Write-ins 20          -      -       -        20          6            3            -        3             12          32          
Town Committee Blanks 10,456  -      356      460       11,272  9,168    11,200  7,985    9,133     37,486  48,758  

Totals 11,725  -      385      490       12,600  10,220  12,530  9,065    10,290  42,105  54,705  

Town of East Longmeadow
Master Town Election Results

Presidential Primary
March 5, 2024

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Candidate NameRace

Voting Percentage Calculation

Precinct Number Precinct Number



Grand
1 2A 3A 4A Total 2 3 4 5 Total Total

Total Registered Voters 2,674 60 158 503 3,395 2,668 2,572 2,238 2,475 9,953 13,348
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President Chris Christie 3            -      -       -        3             1            1            -        6             8             11          
President Ryan Binkley -         -      -       -        -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
President Vivek Ramaswami 1            1          -       -        2             2            -        -        -         2             4             
President Asa Hutchinson 1            -      -       -        1             -         -        -        -         -         1             
President Donald J Trump 208        1          6          66          281        209        227       211       226        873        1,154     
President Ron DeSantis 2            -      -       3            5             -         5            2            2             9             14          
President Nikki Haley 99          -      3          31          133        90          107       104       143        444        577        
President No Preference 4            -      -       -        4             6            4            3            3             16          20          
Governor Write-ins -         -      -       -        -         -         2            1            -         3             3             
Governor Blanks 1            -      -       1            2             1            2            -        1             4             6             

Totals 319        2          9          101       431        309        348       321       381        1,359     1,790     

State Committee Man Sidney M Starks 199        1          8          52          260        188        214       216       224        842        1,102     
State Committee Man Write-ins 3            -      -       -        3             1            1            2            4             8             11          
State Committee Man Blanks 117        1          1          49          168        120        133       103       153        509        677        

Totals 319        2          9          101       431        309        348       321       381        1,359     1,790     

State Committee Woman Virginia E Neill 185        1          8          47          241        165        197       200       205        767        1,008     
State Committee Woman Write-ins 5            -      -       3            8             2            1            2            2             7             15          
State Committee Woman Blanks 129        1          1          51          182        142        150       119       174        585        767        

Totals 319        2          9          101       431        309        348       321       381        1,359     1,790     

Town Committee Group 113        -      6          32          151        107        128       134       139        508        659        
Town Committee Blanks 206        2          3          69          280        202        220       187       242        851        1,131     

Totals 319        2          9          101       431        309        348       321       381        1,359     1,790     

Town Committee William A Caplin 129        -      6          36          171        119        140       140       165        564        735        
Town Committee Kevin Michael Cook 125        -      6          33          164        121        144       140       150        555        719        
Town Committee R Patrick Henry Jr 151        -      7          41          199        129        158       148       162        597        796        
Town Committee Mary L Jenewin-Caplin 124        -      7          33          164        116        137       137       160        550        714        
Town Committee Ronald Paul Gaudreau 127        -      6          33          166        114        144       137       149        544        710        
Town Committee Glenn Paiul Genest 126        -      6          33          165        112        139       143       158        552        717        

REPUBLICAN PARTY



Grand
1 2A 3A 4A Total 2 3 4 5 Total Total

Total Registered Voters 2,674 60 158 503 3,395 2,668 2,572 2,238 2,475 9,953 13,348
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Town Committee Lisa Ann Genest 128        -      6          33          167        116        134       143       160        553        720        
Town Committee Jeffrey T St John 137        -      6          38          181        120        143       145       147        555        736        
Town Committee Sidney M Starks 137        -      8          37          182        138        167       151       171        627        809        
Town Committee Cynthia R Grzebieniowski 122        1          6          34          163        122        140       140       149        551        714        
Town Committee Deborah Dale Eger 125        -      6          33          164        112        136       142       144        534        698        
Town Committee Thomas Francis Fitzgerald 139        -      6          36          181        124        150       141       152        567        748        
Town Committee Carol E Kelley 125        -      6          33          164        120        137       140       147        544        708        
Town Committee Ralph E Page 157        -      6          46          209        142        169       167       194        672        881        
Town Committee Oleg Kogan 121        -      6          32          159        112        137       144       149        542        701        
Town Committee Marilyn P Dobek 137        -      7          36          180        122        148       146       163        579        759        
Town Committee Robert W Dobek 138        -      7          38          183        123        150       148       171        592        775        
Town Committee Michael D Boucher 135        -      6          35          176        123        154       142       164        583        759        
Town Committee Linda A Boucher 132        -      6          35          173        116        150       142       156        564        737        
Town Committee Franca Gaudet 124        -      6          35          165        113        137       145       154        549        714        
Town Committee Francesca Kotomski 121        -      6          32          159        117        139       136       150        542        701        
Town Committee Maria Theresa Wilson 123        -      6          34          163        112        135       140       153        540        703        
Town Committee Robert Matthew Wilson 121        -      6          35          162        112        138       138       151        539        701        
Town Committee Jonathan J Torcia 155        -      8          38          201        151        159       161       176        647        848        
Town Committee Ellen R Wade 127        -      6          33          166        119        137       136       145        537        703        
Town Committee Mark Andrew Manolakis 130        -      6          34          170        123        139       144       152        558        728        
Town Committee Daniel S Burack 160        -      7          47          214        150        173       157       189        669        883        
Town Committee John Joseph Harding II 136        -      6          33          175        119        155       147       172        593        768        
Town Committee Write-ins 4            -      -       -        4             5            15          4            4             28          32          
Town Committee Blanks 7,449    69        138      2,539    10,195  7,393    8,076    7,191    8,878     31,538  41,733  

Totals 11,165  70        315      3,535    15,085  10,815  12,180  11,235  13,335  47,565  62,650  
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President Jacob George Hornberger 1            -      -       -        1             -         2            -        -         2             3             
President Michael D Rectenwald -         -      -       -        -         -         1            -        -         1             1             
President Chase Russell Oliver -         -      -       1            1             2            1            -        2             5             6             
President Michael Ter Maat -         -      -       -        -         -         1            -        -         1             1             
President Lars Damian Mapstead -         -      -       -        -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
President No Preference 2            -      -       1            3             4            2            1            -         7             10          
President Write-ins 2            -      -       -        2             -         1            -        2             3             5             
President Blanks -         -      -       -        -         -         1            -        (1)           -         -         

Totals 5            -      -       2            7             6            9            1            3             19          26          

State Committee Man Write-ins -         -      -       -        -         -         1            -        -         1             1             
State Committee Man Blanks 5            -      -       2            7             6            8            1            3             18          25          

Totals 5            -      -       2            7             6            9            1            3             19          26          

State Committee Woman Write-ins -         -      -       -        -         -         1            -        -         1             1             
State Committee Woman Blanks 5            -      -       2            7             6            8            1            3             18          25          

Totals 5            -      -       2            7             6            9            1            3             19          26          

Town Committee Write-ins -         -      -       -        -         -         1            -        -         1             1             
Town Committee Blanks 50          -      -       20          70          60          89          10          30          189        259        

Totals 50          -      -       20          70          60          90          10          30          190        260        

Libertarian Party


